OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT :: MAWKYRWAT

Dated: Mawkyrwat the 26th April 2023

ADMIT CARD

Written Test for the post of LOWER DIVISION ASSISTANCE in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, Mawkyrwat.

Name of	
applicant	
Roll No	
Venue of	Maharam Govt. Higher Secondary
examination	School, South West Khasi Hills District,
	Mawkyrwat.
Date of	27 th May 2023
examination	-
Time of	10:00 AM
Examination	

Paste Recent
Passport Size Photograph

Signature of candidate

Instructions:

- 1. Please bring this Admit Card along with the Photo Identity Card (original) and black ball point pen to secure admission into examination hall.
- 2. Please note that entry in the examination venue shall be closed 10 minutes before the scheduled commencement of the examination i.e., 9:30 AM. No candidates shall be allowed entry into the examination venue after closure of the entry.
- 3. Candidates shall produce the admit card during the written test. No candidates shall be allowed to appear in the test without the admit card.
- 4. No Mobile phones/electronic devices/bags, etc shall be permitted inside the examination hall.
- 5. Candidates should strictly follow the instructions.
- 6. Please refer to the Meghalaya District Courts (Ministerial) Service Rules, 2020 for the syllabus.

Chairman

District Selection and Promotion Committee, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT :: MAWKYRWAT

Dated: Mawkyrwat the 26th April 2023

ADMIT CARD

Written Test for the post of LOWER DIVISION ASSISTANCE in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, Mawkyrwat.

Name of	
applicant	
Roll No	
Venue of	Nativity Higher Secondary School,
examination	South West Khasi Hills District,
	Mawkyrwat.
Date of	27 th May 2023
examination	
Time of	10:00 AM
Examination	

Paste Recent
Passport Size
Photograph

Signature of candidate

Instructions:

- 1. Please bring this Admit Card along with the Photo Identity Card (original) and black ball point pen to secure admission into examination hall.
- 2. Please note that entry in the examination venue shall be closed 10 minutes before the scheduled commencement of the examination i.e., 9:30 AM. No candidates shall be allowed entry into the examination venue after closure of the entry.
- 3. Candidates shall produce the admit card during the written test. No candidates shall be allowed to appear in the test without the admit card.
- 4. No Mobile phones/electronic devices/bags, etc shall be permitted inside the examination hall.
- 5. Candidates should strictly follow the instructions.
- 6. Please refer to the Meghalaya District Courts (Ministerial) Service Rules, 2020 for the syllabus.

Chairman

District Selection and Promotion Committee, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT :: MAWKYRWAT

Dated: Mawkyrwat the 26th April 2023

ADMIT CARD

Written Test for the post of LOWER DIVISION ASSISTANCE in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, Mawkyrwat.

Name of	
applicant	
Roll No	
Venue of	Sngap Syiem College, South West
examination	Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat.
Date of	27 th May 2023
examination	
Time of	10:00 AM
Examination	

Paste Recent	
Passport Size Photograph	

Signature of candidate

Instructions:

- 1. Please bring this Admit Card along with the Photo Identity Card (original) and black ball point pen to secure admission into examination hall.
- 2. Please note that entry in the examination venue shall be closed 10 minutes before the scheduled commencement of the examination i.e., 9:30 AM. No candidates shall be allowed entry into the examination venue after closure of the entry.
- 3. Candidates shall produce the admit card during the written test. No candidates shall be allowed to appear in the test without the admit card.
- 4. No Mobile phones/electronic devices/bags, etc shall be permitted inside the examination hall.
- 5. Candidates should strictly follow the instructions.
- 6. Please refer to the Meghalaya District Courts (Ministerial) Service Rules, 2020 for the syllabus.

Chairman

District Selection and Promotion Committee, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat.